CH \$165.00 2449;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389078

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terra Nova Shoes ULC		01/03/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodiak Group Holdings Co.	
Street Address:	415 Thompson Drive	
City:	Cambridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1T 2K7	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability of Nova Scotia: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2449316	TERRA
Registration Number:	2115071	TERRA
Registration Number:	1533248	TERRA-LITES
Registration Number:	1615801	THERMA-TOE
Registration Number:	1828903	WILD SIDER
Registration Number:	2138114	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.macarthur@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly MacArthur Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	605186-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly MacArthur
SIGNATURE:	/Haverly MacArthur/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

IRADEMARK FL: 005820 FRAME: 0851

900369021 REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0851

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notarial Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif source=Notarial Certificate of Amalgamation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0852

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA)
PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA)
HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY)
)
TO WIT:	

I, **DAVID C. HICKS**, of Fall River, in the Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia by Royal Authority duly appointed, **DO CERTIFY** that annexed hereto is a true copy of the:

Certificate of Amalgamation of **Kodiak Group Holdings Co.** under the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia), dated January 3, 2016 and issued by the Nova Scotia Registrar of Joint Stock Companies;

the said copy having been compared by me with the original, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Halifax, in the Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, this 4th day of April, 2016.

DAVID C. HICKS

A Notary Public in and for the
Province of Nova Scotia

23535425-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0853



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3295377

I hereby certify that

TERRA NOVA SHOES ULC

KODIAK GROUP HOLDINGS CO.

have amalgamated pursuant to Section 134 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, as amended, and the name of the amalgamated company is:

KODIAK GROUP HOLDINGS CO.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

5 CL

January 3, 2016

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 06/23/2016